

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 18-567 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 4/4/2018

Title: Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into an Agreement with PepsiCo Bottling

Group, LLC, 1300 E. Cliff Rd, Burnsville, MN 55337, to serve as Saint Paul Department of Parks and

Recreation's exclusive beverage supplier.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. SIGNED CONTRACT #1689.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2018	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
4/4/2018	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into an Agreement with PepsiCo Bottling Group, LLC, 1300 E. Cliff Rd, Burnsville, MN 55337, to serve as Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation's exclusive beverage supplier.

WHEREAS, the Department of Parks and Recreation's exclusive beverage supplier Agreement with Coca-Cola expired on March 14, 2018; and

WHEREAS, on November 30, 2017, the City of Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation published a Request for Proposals for a sponsorship agreement in the form of an exclusive beverage supplier; and

WHEREAS, PepsiCo Bottling Group, LLC, submitted a proposal dated December 13, 2017, and the City negotiated a proposed Agreement with PepsiCo Bottling Group, LLC, a copy of which is attached; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Agreement guarantees annual support funds, marketing support funds, commissions, and equipment in return for being an exclusive beverage supplier; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul City Council has reviewed the proposed Agreement and finds that the public will benefit from the services to be performed under the Agreement and that the City will benefit from the services and guaranteed annual support funds, marketing support funds, and commissions provided by PepsiCo Bottling Group, LLC, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into the attached Agreement between the City of Saint Paul, Department of Parks and Recreation and PepsiCo Bottling Group, LLC.